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Daniel Luna <daniel.luna@lacity.org>

Public Comments Not Uploaded CF 21-1502
2 messages

Daniel Reardon <DReardon@parkvelayos.com> Fri, May 5, 2023 at 3:48 PM
Reply-To: clerk.plumcommittee@lacity.org
To: "clerk.plumcommittee@lacity.org" <clerk.plumcommittee@lacity.org>
Cc: "Emma Howard (emma.howard@lacity.org)" <emma.howard@lacity.org>, Valentina Knox-Jones
<valentina.knox.jones@lacity.org>, Jenna Monterrosa <jenna.monterrosa@lacity.org>, Francis Park
<FPark@parkvelayos.com>

Dear sir or madam,

 

CHA Health Systems, Inc., the applicant for Planning Case APCC 2020-1764-SPE-SPP-SPR (Council File No. 21-1502),
consents to a Time Limit extension from June 6, 2023 to July 4, 2023. This extension is in light of our understanding that
Council File 21-1502 will likely be scheduled to be heard before PLUM on June 6, 2023. Please let me know if you have
any questions.

 

Regards,

 

Daniel E. Reardon

 

Park & Velayos LLP

801 South Figueroa Street, Suite 450

Los Angeles, California 90017

(213) 570-8000 telephone

(213) 570-8013 direct

(213) 570-8010 facsimile

 

*******************

This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or attorney work product for the sole use of the
intended recipient.  Any review, reliance or distribution by others or forwarding without express permission is
strictly prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies.

IRS CIRCULAR 230 DISCLOSURE:  To comply with IRS regulations we advise you that any discussion of federal tax
issues was neither written nor intended by the sender or Park & Velayos LLP, and cannot be used by any entity or
person, (i) to avoid any penalties imposed under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) to promote, market or
recommend to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein.  

Park & Velayos LLP
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Candy Rosales <candy.rosales@lacity.org> Fri, May 5, 2023 at 3:51 PM
To: Daniel Luna <daniel.luna@lacity.org>

Can you please make the update to the extension letter. 

Thanks
Candy Rosales | Legislative Assistant
Office of the City Clerk 
Council and Public Services Division
200 North Spring Street | Room 395 | Los Angeles | CA 90012
(:213.978.1078 
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